BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Cancellation by the DOCKET NO. 941230-TC
Florida Public Service
Commission of Pay Telephone
Certificate No. 3782 issued to
CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. for violation of Rule 25-
24.520(1) (a) & (b), F.A.C.,

Reporting Requirements.

DOCKET NO. 941311-TC
ORDER NO. PSC-95-0175A-FOF-TC
ISSUED: February 22, 1995

In Re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of Pay
Telephone Certificate No. 2828
issued to TWOSON GROUP, INC.
d/b/a SUNTEL for violation of
Rule 25-24.520(1)(a) & (b),

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
;
F.A.C., Reporting Requirements. )
)

AMENDED ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

Order Number PSC-95-0175-FOF-TC was issued on
February 7, 1995. According to that Order, any petition for a
formal proceeding must be received by February 25, 1995. That date
is incorrect. The Order is hereby amended to reflect the correct
date, February 28, 1995. The Order is reaffirmed in all other
respects. !

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order
Number PSC-95-0175-FOF-TC is amended to show that any petition for
a formal proceeding must be received by close of business on
February 28, 1995. It is further

ORDERED that Order Number PSC-95-0175-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in
all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 22nd
day of February, 1995.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Direct
Division of Records and Reporting
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